CAPITAL REGION PLANNING COMMISSION
TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Dr. Olin Dart - Chairman

8775 Airline Highway

Baton Rouge, LA 70815-4002

(225) 924-6356 FAX: (225) 926-5711
e-mail: Okdjrpe@cox.net

Hon. James E. “Jimmy” Durbin — Vice Chair
Mayor - City of Denham Springs

PO Box 1629

Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

(225) 665-8121 FAX: (225) 667-1584
e-mail: JimmyDurbin@bellsouth.net

Hon. Rick Ramsey

Mayor -Town of Walker

PO Box 217

Walker, LA 70785-0217

(225) 665-4356 FAX: (225) 667-9075
e-mail: rick.ramsey@walker-la.gov

Hon. Layton Ricks

Parish President - Livingston Parish
PO Box 427

Livingston, LA 70754-0427

(225) 686-2266 FAX: (225) 686-7079
e-mail: Iricks@Ipgov.com

Hon. David Amrhein

Mayor - City of Zachary

PO Box 310

Zachary, LA 70791

(225) 654-0287 FAX: (225) 654-1916
e-mail: mayor@cityofzachary.org

Hon. Joey Normand

Mayor - Town of Brusly

PO Box 510

Brusly, LA 70719-0510

(225) 749-2909 FAX: (225) 749-3874
e-mail: Jnormand@bruslyla.com

Hon. “Mac” Watts

Mayor — City of Central

13421 Hooper Rd., Ste. 8

Baton Rouge, LA 70818

(225) 261-5988 FAX: (225) 261-0811
e-mail: mwatts@centralgov.com

Ms. Jackie Baumann

Chief Engineer

City of Gonzales

120 South Irma Blvd.

Gonzales, LA 70737-3698

(225) 647-9589 FAX: (225) 647-9557
e-mail: Jackie@gonzalesla.com

July 2013

Hon. Demetric “Deedy” Slaughter
Mayor - City of Port Allen

PO Box 468

Port Allen, LA 70767-0468

(225) 346-5670 FAX: (225) 346-5684
e-mail: mayor@portallen.org

Hon. Mike Lambert

Mayor — Town of Sorrento

PO Box 65

Sorrento, LA 70778

(225) 675-5337 FAX: (225) 675-8745
e-mail: sorrentotn@eatel.net

Hon. Harold Rideau

Mayor - City of Baker

PO Box 707

Baker, LA 70714

(225) 778-0300 FAX: (225) 775-5598
e-mail: Hrideau@cityofbakerla.com

Mr. Dan Broussard

LA DOTD - Section 85

Office of Planning & Programming

PO Box 94245

Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9245

(225) 379-1924 FAX: (225) 379-1807
e-mail: Dan.Broussard@la.gov

Mr. Troy Bunch

Director, City-Parish Planning Commission
PO Box 1471

Baton Rouge, LA 70821-1471

(225) 389-3144 FAX: (225) 389-5342
e-mail: tbunch@brgov.com

Mr. Jamie Setze

Executive Director, CRPC

PO Box 3355

Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3355

(225) 383-5203 FAX: (225) 383-3804
e-mail: jsetze@brgov.com

Mr. Kevin Durbin

Director of Administration

West Baton Rouge Parish Council
PO Box 757

Port Allen, LA 70767-0757

(225) 336-2434 Fax: (225) 336-1840
e-mail: Kevin.durbin@wbrcouncil.org
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Ms. Carol Cranshaw

General Manager

Capital Area Transit System

2250 Florida Blvd.

Baton Rouge, LA 70802-3125

(225) 389-8920 FAX: (225) 383-8919
e-mail: ccranshaw@brgov.com

Mr. Jay Hardman, P.E.

Managing Director

Port of Greater Baton Rouge

PO Box 380

Port Allen, LA 70767

(225) 342-1660 FAX: (225) 342-1666
e-mail: hardmanj@portgbr.com

Dr. Patric Carriere

Southern University

College of Engineering

Baton Rouge, LA 70813
(225) 771-4316

e-mail: carrier@engr.subr.edu

Mr. Jason Taylor

Ascension Parish Public Works
42077 Churchpoint Rd.

Gonzales, LA 70737-7702

(225) 621-5745 FAX: (225) 621-5743
e-mail: jtaylor@apgov.us

Ms. Donna Lavigne

Administrator

LA DOTD - Section 81

Airport Location

PO Box 94245

Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9245

(225) 379-3055 FAX: (225) 274-4314
e-mail: Donna.Lavigne@Ia.gov

Ms. Meg Mahoney

Technology Entrepreneurship and Small
Business

Baton Rouge Chamber of Commerce

PO Box 3217 (564 Laurel St.)

Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3217

(225) 381-7137 FAX: (225) 336-4306

e-mail: meg@brac.org

Mr. Robert Seeman

Program Director

Baton Rouge Green

PO Drawer 66418

Baton Rouge, LA 70896-6418

(225) 381-0037 FAX: (225) 387-3887
e-mail: robert@batonrougegreen.com

Mr. Anthony Marino

Director of Aviation

Baton Rouge Metro Airport

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr.

Baton Rouge, LA 70807

(225) 355-0333 FAX: (225) 355-2334
e-mail: amarino@brgov.com

Ms. Cathy Gautreaux

Executive Director

LA Motor Transport Assoc.

PO Box 80278

Baton Rouge, LA 70898-0278

(225) 928-5682 FAX: (225) 928-0500
e-mail: Imtacfg@bellsouth.net

Mr. David Guillory

Director - DPW

PO Box 1471

Baton Rouge, LA 70821-1471
(225) 389-3158

e-mail: dquillory@brgov.com

Mr. Robert Miller

Director

OPTIONS Foundations, Inc.

11311 Jefferson Hwy., Ste. A3

Baton Rouge, LA 70811

(225) 293-6774 FAX: (225) 291-9229
e-mail: millerr@mmoinc.com

Mr. Harold "Skip" Paul
Director, P.E

LTRC

411 Gourrier Avenue
Baton Rouge, LA 70808
(225) 767-9131

e-mail: harold.paul@la.gov

Mr. Don Redman

Public Affairs Director

AAA New Orleans-Baton Rouge
3445 N. Causeway Blvd, Ste. 201
Metairie, LA 70002

(504) 838-7500

e-mail: Dredman@AAAmissouri.com

Mr. Ronnie Robinson

LA DOTD District 61

PO Box 831

Baton Rouge, LA 70821-0831

(225) 231-4103 FAX: (225) 231-4108

e-mail: Ronnie.L.Robinson@LA.GOV
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Mr. Yasoob Zia

Mobile Sources Senior Scientist
LDEQ

PO Box 82178

Baton Rouge, LA 70884-2178

(225) 219-3719 FAX: (225) 219-3513
e-mail: Yasoob.zia@la.gov

Mr. Brandon Buckner (Non-voting)
Transportation Planner

Federal Highway Administration

5304 Flanders Drive, Suite A

Baton Rouge, LA 70808-4348

(225) 757-7602 FAX: (225) 757-7601
e-mail: Brandon.Buckner@dot.gov

Ms. Connie Standige - (Non-Voting Advisory)
District Administrator, Dist. 62

LA DOTD

685 North Morrison Blvd.

Hammond, LA 70401-2309

(985) 375-0100 FAX: (985) 375-0260
e-mail: conniestandige@Ilagov.com
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AIR QUALITY NON-ATTAINMENT MEMBER
FOR AIR QUALITY ISSUES

Hon. J. Mitchell Ourso, Jr.

Parish President - Iberville Parish

PO Box 389

Plaguemine, LA 70765-0389

(225) 687-5190 FAX: (225) 687-5250
e-mail: jburleigh@ibervilleparish.com
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